
Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
December 22, 2020

SPECIAL, 12/22/2020 10:30:00 AM

BE IT REMEMBERED that on December 22, 2020, there was begun
and holden a SPECIAL session of the Commissioners Court of
Jefferson County, Texas, with the following members and officers
present and participating except those absent as indicated:

Honorable Jeff Branick, County Judge (ABSENT)

Commissioner Eddie Arnold, Commissioner Pct. No. 1

Commissioner Brent Weaver, Commissioner Pct. No. 2 (ABSENT)

Commissioner Michael Sinegal, Commissioner Pct. No. 3

Commissioner Everette D. Alfred, Commissioner Pct. No. 4

Honorable Zena Stephens, Sheriff (ABSENT)

Chief Shauberger

Honorable Carolyn L. Guidry , County Clerk (ABSENT) -

Theresa Goodness, Chief Deputy

When the following proceedings were had and orders made, to-wit:
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
December 22, 2020

Jeff R. Branick, County Judge
Eddie Arnold, Commissioner, Precinct One

Brent A. Weaver, Commissioner, Precinct Two
Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three
Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner, Precinct Four

NOTICE OF MEETING AND AGENDA
OF COMMISSIONERS' COURT

OF JEFFERSON COUNTY, TEXAS
December 22, 2020

Notice is hereby given that the Commissioners' Court of Jefferson
County, Texas, willmeet at 10:30 AM, on the 22nd day of December 2020 at
its regular meeting place in the Commissioners' Courtroom, 4th Floor, Jefferson County
Courthouse, 1149 Pearl Street, Beaumont, Texas.

Said meeting will be a Special for the purpose of transacting the routine
business of the County. Persons with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids for
services who wish to attend this meeting should contact the County Judge's
Office to arrange for assistance.

In addition to the routine business of the County, the subject of said
meeting will be the following:

Jefferson County has taken steps to minimize the exposure of COVID-19 by implementing the following steps to
allow the public to view the Commissioner’s Court meeting. The following options are available: View live with
audio from the County Webpage: https://co.jefferson.tx.us/comm_crt/commlink.htm Listen to audio by calling
571-748-4021 PIN # 226-8915 #. The court will also have a question and answer session at the end of the
meeting. If you would like to ask any questions of the Court, please be on the phone call. The Court will give a
question and answer session at the end of the meeting as time allows. You will be called upon by your last 4
digits of your phone number. If you do not have any questions, you can pass. Please be mindful that the audio
portion of this meeting will be of better quality from the website.

INVOCATION: Michael S. Sinegal, Commissioner, Precinct Three

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE: Everette "Bo" Alfred, Commissioner,
Precinct Four
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Notice of Meeting and Agenda and Minutes
December 22, 2020

PURCHASING:

1. Receive and file bids for Invitation for Bid (IFB 20-053/JW) Mobile
Pressure Washer for the Jack Brooks Regional Airport. 

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 15 - 75

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

2. Consider and approve award for Invitation for Bid (IFB 20-052/YS),
Keith Lake Boat Ramp Modification with BDS Constructors, LLC dba
MK Constructors; as shown on Attachment A.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 76 - 76

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

3. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file a contract renewal for
(IFB 19-062/YS), Term Contract for Inmate Shoes for Jefferson County
with PRIDE Enterprises for a first additional one (1) year renewal from
January 6, 2021 through January 5, 2022. 

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 77 - 77

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

4. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Amendment No. 2 (two)
to contract (RFP 18-034/YS), Janitorial Services for Jefferson County. 
This amendment will change service cost of $13,000.00 annually to
$17,000.00 annually due to the increase from 2,476 square feet to 3,255,
and additional upgrades for the Mid-County Tax Office.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 78 - 78

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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5. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file agreements with
LexisNexis and Jefferson County for ACCURINT Government Services
(online access) for multiple departments; as shown on ATTACHMENT
B.  These agreements are for a one-year term, from January 1, 2021
through December 31, 2021; with the option to renew annually for a cost
increase of 3% each year.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 79 - 141

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

6. Consider and approve award, execute, receive and file a contract for (IFB
20-053/JW) Mobile Pressure Washer for the Jack Brooks Regional
Airport with Blastrac NA Inc. d/b/a Cyclone Technology, LLC. in the
amount of $168,500.00.  Funding provided by the CARES ACT
GRANT.  

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 142 - 210

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

7. Consider and approve, execute, receive and file Change Order No. 1 for
(JOC 20-014/DC) with SETEX Construction Corp. for the Radio Tower
Replacement, Winnie, Texas for laminate mats for construction access in
marsh area due to excessive rain in the amount of $2,512.52.  This will
increase the total amount from $262,104.94 to $264,617.46. This is in
accordance with Choice Partners JOC Texas Contract 15/041JN-11-
2015.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 211 - 213

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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8. Request approval to release retainage to Texas Materials Group, Inc. d/b/a
Gulf Coast, a -CRH Company for (IFB 17-024/JW), Taxiway D (Phase
IV) at Jack Brooks Regional Airport for a revised amount of
$364,269.06, for Revised Final Payment Application No. 2000064489. 
This is a revision to the retainage amount originally approved on October
20, 2020 reflects a previously credited amount of $20.01.  

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 214 - 226

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

9. Consider and approve replacement of the microwave backup at Jefferson
County Radio Tower structure located at Hwy 73-9.3 miles East of
Boondocks Rd., Hamshire,Texas with Bearcom, in the amount of
$20,622.78.  This is in accordance with HGAC Contract RA0518. Funds
are available through Capital Projects. Cost is shared by all local entities
in Jefferson, Hardin, and Orange Counties.  

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 227 - 227

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

CONSTABLE PRECINCT 6:

10. Consider and possibly adopt a Resolution recognizing Chief Deputy
Karl J. Holmes for 38 years and 2 months of dedicated service to
Jefferson County and wishing him well in his retirement.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 228 - 229

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY AIRPORT:

11. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to execute a
4th Amendment to the Rental Agreement between Jefferson County and
Golden Pass Products LLC to extend the term of lease for office space.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 230 - 230

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY AUDITOR:

12. Considerand approve FY 2021 budget transfer – 172nd District Court
–additionalcost for books.

120-2036-412-3010 BOOKS-PRINTED $1,131.00

120-2036-412-5062 TRAVEL EXPENSE $1,131.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 231 - 231

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

13. Receive and file Order for re-appointment of Patrick Swain as
CountyAuditor for a two-year term beginning January 1, 2021
throughDecember 31, 2022.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 232 - 233

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

14. Considerand approve FY 2021 budget transfer – R&B Pct 4
additional cost forrepairs.

114-0405-431-4018 ROAD MACHINERY $16,000.00

114-0402-431-3079 CRUSHED STONE $16,000.00
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SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 234 - 234

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

15. Regular County Bills – check #478132 through checks #478304
(12/22/20) and – check #477872 through checks #478131 for
12/15/2020 

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 235 - 250

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

16. Considerand approve FY 2021 budget transfer – R&B Pct 4 –
additional cost forreplacement of truck.

114-0409-431-6042 TRUCKS & TRAILERS $76,000.00

114-0402-431-1009 FOREMAN $15,904.00

114-0402-431-1028 LABORERS $30,655.00

114-0402-431-3079 CRUSHED STONE $24,000.00

114-0402-431-3080 COVER STONE $5,441.00

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 251 - 251

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

17. Consider and approve FY 2021 budget amendment – Jail – computer
andequipment for court hearings.

120-3062-423-6002 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT $1,400.00

120-2032-412-3084 MINOR EQUIPMENT $280.00

120-2037-412-3084 MINOR EQUIPMENT $280.00

120-2052-412-3084 MINOR EQUIPMENT $280.00

120-2053-412-3084 MINOR EQUIPMENT $280.00

120-2055-412-3084 MINOR EQUIPMENT $280.00
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SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 252 - 252

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

ADDENDUMS
18. Consider and approve termination of public defender contract agreement

for the Drug Impact court with David W. Barlow effective December 31,
2020.

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

19. Regular County bills - check #478305 through check #__478323______
(12/21/20)  (attachment to be provided in court)

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

20. Consider and approve amended public defender contract agreement for
the Drug Impact Court with Kevin Laine effective January 1, 2021.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 253 - 256

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

21. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to extend the
Declaration of Local Disaster dated 03-13-2020, Pursuant to Section
418.108 (b) of the Texas Government Code.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 257 - 257

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

22. Consider and possibly approve extending the Disaster Declaration for
Hurricane Laura.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 258 - 258

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

23. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution to renew and extend the
Disaster Declaration issued for Hurricane Delta.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 259 - 259

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

24. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to execute
an Agreement between the City of Beaumont and Jefferson County for
the operation of the Government PEG Channel.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 260 - 273

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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25. Receive and file executed Texas Water Code Section 15.005
Memorandum of Understanding between Jefferson County and Jefferson
County Drainage District No.6 relating to the management of
watersheds.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 274 - 277

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

26. Consider and possibly adopt a Resolution recognizing Annalee Skinner
for 30 years and 5 months of dedicated service to Jefferson County and
wishing her well in her retirement.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 278 - 278

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

27. Consider, possibly approve and authorize the County Judge to execute
an Amended Abatement Agreement between Jefferson County and
Premcor Refining Group Inc. d/b/a Valero Port Arthur Refinery to delay
beginning of abatement benefits, Pursuant to Texas Property Tax Code
Chapter 312.401 et seq. (This is because of delays occasioned by
COVID-19 disruptions.)

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 279 - 281

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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28. Receive and file Amended Abatement Agreement between Jefferson
County and Suez WTS USA, Inc.to delay beginning of abatement
benefits, for property located in the Suez WTS USA, Inc.-Project Clear
Reinvestment Zone pursuant to Texas Property Tax Code Chapter
312.401 et seq.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 282 - 288

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

29. Consider and possibly approve the reappointment of Charlie Reneau
(appointed by Judge Branick) and Sandra Melton (appointed by
Commissioner Weaver) to Places 2 and 4 respectively, as
Commissioners for Jefferson County Emergency Services District No. 4.
The new 2 - year terms for each will begin January 1, 2021.

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

30. Receive and file executed Interlocal Cooperation Agreement between
Jefferson County, Liberty County and LaSalle Corrections, LLC for
housing and care of Liberty County inmates at the Jefferson County
Downtown Jail Pursuant to Texas Government Code Chapter 79.

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

COUNTY TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR:

31. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution recognizing Bernadette
Antwine for her 35 years of service to Jefferson County and to the
citizens of Jefferson County and wishing her well in her retirement

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 289 - 289

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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ENGINEERING:

32. Consider and possibly approve The Reserve Phase I, Lots 1-10 Block 1
and Lots 1-10 Block 2, Preliminary Plat and Construction Plans. This
subdivision is located off of Reins Road in Precinct No.1 and is in the
City of Beaumont ETJ (extra-territorial jurisdiction). These plans have
been reviewed by Jefferson County Engineering and the City of
Beaumont Planning and Zoning.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 290 - 291

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE PCT 1 PLACE 1:

33. Consider and possibly adopt a Resolution recognizing Karen Wiggins
for 40 years of dedicated service to Jefferson County and wishing her
well in her retirement.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 292 - 292

Motion by: Commissioner Arnold
Second by: Commissioner Sinegal
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

RISK MANAGEMENT:

34. Consider and possibly approve Public Official's Bond renewals for the
following elected and appointed officials:  Robert Adams, Constable,
Precinct 7; Christopher Bates, Constable, Precinct 2; Deborah Clark,
County Purchasing Agent; Eddie Collins, Constable, Precinct 8; Allison
Getz, Tax Assessor Collector; Michael Shane Sinegal, Commissioner,
Precinct 3; Zena Stevens, Sheriff; Patrick Swain, County Auditor; Bryan
Werner, Constable, Precinct 4; and Jevonne Smith-Pollard, Constable,
Precinct 1.

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED
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35. Approve, receive and file executed Public Official's Bonds for Joseph
Stevenson, Constable, Precinct 6 and Vernon Pierce, Commissioner,
Precinct 1.

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT:

36. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution recognizing Dana Moore
for 9 years and 2 months of dedicated service to the Jefferson County
Sheriff’s Office and the citizens of Jefferson County and wishing her
well in her retirement.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 293 - 294

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

37. Consider and possible approve a Resolution recognizing Pamela Johnson
for 20 years and 6 months of dedicate service to the Jefferson County
Sheriff’s Office and to the citizens of Jefferson County and wishing her
well in her retirement.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 295 - 296

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

38. Consider and possible approve a Resolution recognizing Kevin
Richardson for 11 years and 6 months of dedicate service to the
Jefferson County Sheriff’s Office and to the citizens of Jefferson County
and wishing him well in his retirement.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 297 - 298

Action: TABLED
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39. Consider and possibly approve a Resolution recognizing Della Manuel
for 20 years and 2 months of dedicated service to the Jefferson County
Sheriff’s Office and to the citizens of Jefferson County and wishing her
well in her retirement.

SEE ATTACHMENTS ON PAGES 299 - 300

Motion by: Commissioner Sinegal
Second by: Commissioner Arnold
In favor: Commissioner Arnold, Commissioner Sinegal, Commissioner
Alfred
Action: APPROVED

______________________________________________
Jeff R. Branick
County Judge
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ATTACHMENT A 

 

IFB 20-052/YS 

Keith Lake Boat Ramp Modification 

 

 

    

MK Constructors 

Item Code 

Unit 

Approx. 

Quantities 

Unit Price Item Total Item 

No. Code 

0420 6180 SY 84.25 635.00 61,293.75 

0500 6001 LS 1.00 8,076.25 8,076.25 

0502 6001 MO 2.00 650.00 1,300.00 

5150 6001 EA 52.00 150.00 7,800.00 

5151 6001 EA 16.00 50.00 800.00 

      

Total 

Bid 

Amount $79,900.00 

    

  

  

Attendance at Pre-Bid yes 

  

Bid Bond Included yes 

    

  

     

    

MK Constructors 

    

PO Box 1208 

    

Vidor TX  77670 

    

attn:  Kenneth D. Stewart 

    

ken@mkconstructors.com 

    

ph:  409-769-0089 

    

fx:  409-769-1288 
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ATTACHMENT B 
 

LexisNexis ACCURINT Agreements  
(January 1, 2021 – December 31, 2021) 
 

Agreement Number Department Number of Users 
Cost  
Per Month 

Agreement 20-056/JW Public Health Department 

 
3 

(@ $91.00 per user) 
 

$273.00 

Agreement 20-057/JW County Judge’s Office 1 
 
$96.55 
 

Agreement 20-058/JW Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 6 1 
 
$96.55 
 

Agreement 20-059/JW Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 7 1 
 
$96.55 
 

Agreement 20-060/JW Justice of the Peace, Precinct No. 8 1 
 
$96.55 
 

Agreement 20-061/JW Justice of the Peace, Precinct 1, Place 2 1 
 
$96.55 
 

Agreement 20-062/JW Constable, Precinct No. 6 1 
 
$96.55 
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   1
                                    12-22-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

ENTERGY                                                93.63     478163
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      38.00     478279
                                                                           131.63**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

AUDILET TRACTOR SALES                                 140.20     478140
DYNAMIC POWER SYSTEM, INC.                          1,089.97     478150
EASTEX RUBBER & GASKET                                 44.68     478152
THE MUFFLER SHOP                                        7.00     478173
MUNRO'S                                                40.00     478174
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                          44.74     478188
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                           346.66     478189
PATHMARK TRAFFIC PRODUCTS OF TEXAS                  2,961.85     478230
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                       95.24     478234
NEW WAVE WELDING TECHNOLOGY                             7.50     478243
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER - BMT                   165.30     478247
PRO CHEM INC                                          194.82     478260
ASCO                                                  230.16     478265
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      76.25     478279
                                                                         5,444.37**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

BRIGGS EQUIPMENT                                      184.20     478134
BEAUMONT TRACTOR COMPANY                              321.63     478143
CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                      38.00     478146
RB EVERETT & COMPANY, INC.                          2,550.93     478154
FARM & HOME SUPPLY                                     81.16     478155
GULF COAST AUTOMOTIVE, INC.                            37.49     478162
ENTERGY                                                27.90     478163
MUNRO'S                                                23.85     478174
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                   6.70     478177
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             498.44     478227
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     125.78     478229
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                      36.88     478235
ASCO                                                1,447.01     478265
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      38.00     478279
C & I OIL OF BEAUMONT LP                            3,746.97     478295
                                                                         9,164.94**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     3,854.82     478135
BEAUMONT TRACTOR COMPANY                            1,402.49     478143
T. JOHNSON INDUSTRIES, INC.                            45.00     478168
M&D SUPPLY                                            405.27     478171
MUNRO'S                                                81.59     478174
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  45.95     478190
AT&T                                                   83.90     478193
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            8.20     478218
LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING LLC                            851.40     478246
COPE'S TRAILERS                                       124.90     478278
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     133.50     478279
IMAGE 360 BEAUMONT                                     85.20     478288
WC TRACTOR - BEAUMONT                                 826.82     478291
GULF COAST                                            110.49     478294
                                                                         8,059.53**
ENGINEERING FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      201.05     478214
                                                                           201.05**
PARKS & RECREATION

BELL FENCE MFG. CO.                                    77.00     478144
CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                      64.00     478146
RITTER @ HOME                                          37.90     478182
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              54.36     478227
SPRINT WASTE SERVICES LP                              558.00     478270
                                                                           791.26**
GENERAL FUND
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  PGM: GMCOMMV2                       DATE                                PAGE:   2
                                    12-22-2020
            NAME                                     AMOUNT     CHECK NO.     TOTAL

JEFFERSON CTY. CLERK                                1,544.16     478132
                                                                         1,544.16*
TAX OFFICE

BEAUMONT ENTERPRISE                                 3,730.65     478153
FAST SIGNS, INC.                                      175.00     478156
OFFICE DEPOT                                          884.98     478176
PITNEY BOWES, INC.                                  2,669.50     478178
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          23.90     478187
TRIANGLE COMPUTER & TELEPHONE                          64.00     478199
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                        1,451.68     478218
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         41.22     478248
                                                                         9,040.93*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .84     478218
                                                                              .84*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           15.89     478218
                                                                            15.89*
COUNTY CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                          118.99     478176
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                  33.80     478185
TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                          50.00     478194
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          166.25     478218
RICOH USA INC                                         381.23     478262
                                                                           750.27*
COUNTY JUDGE

OFFICE DEPOT                                          162.00     478176
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.42     478218
RICHARD N EVANS II                                    500.00     478245
JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES LLC                         200.00     478281
THE MAYO LAW FIRM PLLC                                500.00     478282
                                                                         1,365.42*
RISK MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            4.12     478218
                                                                             4.12*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           64.03     478218
                                                                            64.03*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.34     478218
                                                                             1.34*
GENERAL SERVICES

B&L MAIL PRESORT SERVICE                            1,054.27     478141
SPINDLETOP MHMR                                    34,666.91     478170
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                          4,327.97     478198
TRIANGLE COMPUTER & TELEPHONE                          25.00     478199
ADVANCED STAFFING                                      97.50     478203
TOWER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                          2,517.00     478216
ERS - TEXAS SOCIAL SECURITY PROGRAM                    35.00     478231
LJA ENGINEERING INC                                   753.50     478258
                                                                        43,477.15*
DATA PROCESSING

DELL MARKETING L.P.                                 2,042.38     478148
SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        359.37     478223
                                                                         2,401.75*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

ADVANCED STAFFING                                     624.00     478203
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          606.74     478218
                                                                         1,230.74*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

TDCAA BOOK ORDERS                                      54.00     478195
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          115.09     478218
                                                                           169.09*
DISTRICT CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                          434.34     478176
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          112.49     478218
RICOH USA INC                                          16.20     478262
                                                                           563.03*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

OFFICE DEPOT                                           16.95     478176
NATHAN REYNOLDS, JR.                                  600.00     478181
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           12.64     478218
JASON ROBERT NICKS                                    800.00     478249
M.K. HAMZA, PHD, P.A.                               1,200.00     478263
THE SAMUEL FIRM, PLLC                                 900.00     478292
                                                                         3,529.59*
58TH DISTRICT COURT

OFFICE DEPOT                                          107.93     478176
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           18.62     478218
                                                                           126.55*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           21.73     478220
                                                                            21.73*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .50     478218
                                                                              .50*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.                          595.00     478161
PROVOST & UMPHREY LAW FIRM, L.L.P.                  1,805.00     478180
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           55.40     478218
                                                                         2,455.40*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

NATHAN REYNOLDS, JR.                                  300.00     478181
CHARLES ROJAS                                         100.00     478206
TONYA CONNELL TOUPS                                   600.00     478241
P DEAN BRINKLEY                                       890.00     478252
JONATHAN L. STOVALL                                   100.00     478254
ALICIA K HALL PLLC                                    600.00     478302
                                                                         2,590.00*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

ALLEN PARKER                                          600.00     478250
WILLIAM FORD DISHMAN                                  500.00     478267
BRYAN E MCEACHERN PC                                  500.00     478268
PATRICIA VELASCO                                    2,465.42     478280
                                                                         4,065.42*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           73.33     478218
                                                                            73.33*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

OFFICE DEPOT                                          535.35     478176
AT&T                                                   83.90     478192
                                                                           619.25*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           20.79     478218
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           28.72     478222
                                                                            49.51*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .42     478218
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           54.73     478221
LAWYERS DIARY AND MANUAL LLC                           92.00     478273
                                                                           147.15*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2
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DONALD BOUDREAUX                                      250.00     478145
DONALD W. DUESLER & ASSOC.                            250.00     478149
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.42     478218
TURK LAW FIRM                                         250.00     478264
                                                                           751.42*
COURT MASTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .50     478218
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  293.00     478266
                                                                           293.50*
MEDIATION CENTER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .84     478218
                                                                              .84*
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

SHI GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.                        527.16     478223
                                                                           527.16*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      29.53     478147
FED EX                                                 24.04     478157
FED EX                                                  4.01     478158
KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              24.95     478169
SAM'S WESTERN WEAR, INC.                              279.04     478184
TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATTY ASSN.                    266.00     478197
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          190.94     478218
BEAUMONT OCCUPATIONAL SERVICE, INC.                    69.90     478225
ACCESSDATA                                          1,259.44     478244
BEST BUY BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ACCOUNT                 1,062.03     478269
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE                       575.00     478274
GALLS LLC                                           1,465.00     478277
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      38.00     478279
THE MONOGRAM SHOP                                       3.00     478283
BECKER PRINT & MAIL                                   733.20     478285
                                                                         6,024.08*
CRIME LABORATORY

FED EX                                                 22.31     478159
IACT                                                   50.00     478165
OFFICE DEPOT                                          132.27     478176
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  49.95     478190
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  29.95     478191
                                                                           284.48*
JAIL - NO. 2

BOB BARKER CO., INC.                                  246.24     478142
ECOLAB                                                284.95     478151
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                   560.40     478160
HYDRO-CLEAN SERVICES, INC.                          1,660.00     478164
JACK BROOKS REGIONAL AIRPORT                          269.70     478166
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  212.43     478167
M&D SUPPLY                                            235.32     478171
SETZER HARDWARE, INC.                                  24.68     478186
AT&T                                                1,402.42     478193
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       342.00     478202
TRAILER HITCH DEPOT                                   120.00     478207
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     655.48     478229
EMERGENCY POWER SERVICE                             1,719.00     478257
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  199.00     478266
GALLS LLC                                             781.45     478277
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                   4,924.10     478279
CLEAR HANDBAGS & MORE                                 569.52     478290
TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC                         44,364.28     478293
RYAN MOLBERT                                            8.40     478304
                                                                        58,579.37*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

EDWARD B. GRIPON, M.D., P.A.                        1,350.00     478161
OFFICE DEPOT                                          105.51     478176
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.35     478218
LEXISNEXIS MATTHEW BENDER                             422.00     478228
                                                                         1,880.86*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME
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S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         2,600.00     478189
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   2,638.66     478233
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                        210.00     478248
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     476.00     478279
VECTOR SECURITY                                       350.00     478284
BIG THICKET PLUMBING INC                              150.00     478287
LA COSTA DENTAL OF PORT ARTHUR PA                      70.00     478289
                                                                         6,494.66*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           60.43     478218
                                                                            60.43*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

POSTMASTER                                            185.00     478179
                                                                           185.00*
CONSTABLE-PCT 4

AT&T                                                   41.95     478192
DISH NETWORK                                           67.63     478239
                                                                           109.58*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.93     478218
                                                                             2.93*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                              24.95     478169
                                                                            24.95*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

HIGGINBOTHAM INSURANCE AGENCY INC                      71.00     478275
                                                                            71.00*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

STARLA B. GARLICK                                     197.23     478133
                                                                           197.23*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           63.84     478218
AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION                          210.00     478242
EZEA D EDE MD                                       3,245.08     478303
                                                                         3,518.92*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                         758.64     478205
AMERICAN MEDICAL ASSOCIATION                          210.00     478242
EZEA D EDE MD                                       3,245.08     478303
                                                                         4,213.72*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

GEORGE V. ZUZUKIN, M.D.                             1,000.00     478137
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           24.25     478219
                                                                         1,024.25*
CHILD WELFARE UNIT

J.C. PENNEY'S                                       2,571.81     478226
ROSS DRESS FOR LESS, INC.                           1,901.66     478238
                                                                         4,473.47*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

KING'S PHARMACY BEAUMONT                              750.63     478256
                                                                           750.63*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

CITY OF BEAUMONT - LANDFILL                           247.50     478139
W.W. GRAINGER, INC.                                 2,646.42     478160
M&D SUPPLY                                            258.40     478171
MCCOWN PAINT & SUPPLY OF TEXAS                        594.08     478172
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                        132.84     478183
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         199.22     478187
AT&T                                                   72.74     478192
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                   1,428.00     478279
                                                                         5,579.20*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR
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JOHNSTONE SUPPLY                                      241.15     478136
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         8,894.98     478189
HOWARD'S AUTO SUPPLY                                   47.59     478204
SOLAR                                                  51.29     478224
UNITED RENTALS                                        599.29     478237
PARKER LUMBER                                          31.99     478251
FRED MILLER'S OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT LLC                    75.90     478276
                                                                         9,942.19*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 125.00     478185
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          71.54     478187
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         4,008.33     478189
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             155.46     478227
A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                              99.50     478255
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      76.25     478279
                                                                         4,536.08*
SERVICE CENTER

JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478209
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478210
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478211
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478212
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     478213
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      76.25     478279
                                                                           113.75*
VETERANS SERVICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           20.41     478218
                                                                            20.41*
                                                                       183,967.30**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

MUNRO'S                                                86.09     478174
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                              4.48     478198
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      76.25     478279
                                                                           166.82**
FEMA EMERGENCY

ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPECIALI                      6,620.18     478200
GOPHER INDUSTRIAL INC                               1,449.25     478296
JORDYN ROBERTS                                        420.00     478297
TAMMY LYN SAIN                                        157.50     478298
                                                                         8,646.93**
BREATH ALCOHOL TESTING

IACT                                                  100.00     478165
                                                                           100.00**
J.C. FAMILY TREATMENT

PATRICIA VELASCO                                       40.00     478280
MARY BEVIL                                             20.00     478300
                                                                            60.00**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                  411.64     478266
                                                                           411.64**
GRANT A STATE AID

BI INCORPORATED                                     6,144.60     478208
TCSI, LLC                                           2,184.57     478299
                                                                         8,329.17**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

OFFICE DEPOT                                          494.51     478176
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            116.33     478196
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          115.37     478218
JCCSC                                               1,100.00     478253
                                                                         1,826.21**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

OFFICE DEPOT                                          157.13     478176
AT&T                                                  149.06     478192
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BURT WALKER PARTNERS, LTD                           4,500.00     478201
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   1,249.72     478232
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         25.00     478248
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     208.42     478261
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                     248.00     478272
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      95.25     478279
                                                                         6,632.58**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

THERMACON SERVICE                                   1,293.76     478138
TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                            415.63     478198
DISH NETWORK                                          138.64     478240
BEST BUY BUSINESS ADVANTAGE ACCOUNT                   278.78     478269
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                      76.25     478279
                                                                         2,203.06**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

TRIANGLE COMPUTER & TELEPHONE                       4,700.00     478199
                                                                         4,700.00**
AIRPORT FUND

TEXAS WORKFORCE COMMISSION                             23.31     478198
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .42     478218
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                     305.00     478279
                                                                           282.11**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC                               115,421.41     478286
                                                                       115,421.41**
SETEC FUND

INDUSTRIAL & COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL                  1,652.00     478259
REPUBLIC SERVICES                                   2,281.33     478279
                                                                         3,933.33**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                             1,483.14     478236
                                                                         1,483.14**
GLO DISASTER RECOVERY

GRIFFITH MOSELEY JOHNSON & ASSOCIAT                25,409.70     478271
                                                                        25,409.70**
MARINE DIVISION

VERIZON WIRELESS                                      531.86     478215
                                                                           531.86**
SHERIFF - COMMISSARY

NOBLE MEDICAL INC                                   8,514.59     478301
                                                                         8,514.59**
                                                                       396,412.63***
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ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#1

ENTERGY                                               537.04     477924
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.10     478004
                                                                           539.14**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#2

CHEMAX CORP.                                          479.70     477908
ENTERGY                                               473.26     477924
MUNRO'S                                                40.00     477941
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 310.36     477946
AT&T                                                  104.85     477963
W. JEFFERSON COUNTY M.W.D.                             27.67     477980
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                       47.23     478025
KNIFE RIVER                                         2,260.30     478039
ACT PIPE AND SUPPLY                                 1,066.40     478049
CY-FAIR TIRE                                          405.00     478115
                                                                         5,214.77**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT. # 3

ADAMS BACKHOE SERVICE                                 603.00     477895
CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                      38.00     477910
FARM & HOME SUPPLY                                     15.89     477920
MUNRO'S                                                47.70     477941
WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                                 297.40     478002
WESTEND HARDWARE CO                                    28.12     478010
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             230.80     478011
VULCAN INC                                          2,408.00     478016
WINDSTREAM                                             43.30     478033
NORTHERN TOOL AND EQUIPMENT                            56.93     478065
RC SERVICE                                            105.78     478075
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                                    86.00     478106
C & I OIL OF BEAUMONT LP                            4,122.37     478121
                                                                         8,083.29**
ROAD & BRIDGE PCT.#4

RB EVERETT & COMPANY, INC.                            489.42     477919
ENTERGY                                                17.52     477924
MUNRO'S                                               160.02     477941
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER, INC.                         397.14     477957
TRANTEX, INC.                                       1,051.18     477990
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            3.95     478004
HLAVINKA EQUIPMENT COMPANY                         16,166.06     478040
O'REILLY AUTO PARTS                                   630.40     478106
WC TRACTOR - BEAUMONT                                 387.72     478109
GULF COAST                                            367.00     478117
                                                                        19,670.41**
ENGINEERING FUND

ESRI - ENVIRONMENTAL SYSTEMS                        2,113.74     477894
                                                                         2,113.74**
PARKS & RECREATION

ENTERGY                                             1,386.54     477924
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                3,084.90     477932
AT&T                                                   30.97     477963
WESTEND HARDWARE CO                                    21.89     478010
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                              91.13     478011
VULCAN INC                                            745.60     478016
                                                                         5,361.03**
GENERAL FUND

ORANGE COUNTY CLERK                                   286.00     478130
ORANGE COUNTY CONSTABLE                             1,375.00     478131
                                                                         1,661.00*
TAX OFFICE

DELL MARKETING L.P.                                 1,669.58     477913
OFFICE DEPOT                                          744.93     477944
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                          23.90     477955
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                 271.50     477962
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AT&T                                                  116.85     477963
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          809.65     478004
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           23.35     478005
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         341.26     478061
NEMO-Q                                             21,366.00     478081
REXEL USA INC                                          83.91     478105
                                                                        25,450.93*
COUNTY HUMAN RESOURCES

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.50     478004
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         438.00     478061
                                                                           440.50*
AUDITOR'S OFFICE

OFFICE DEPOT                                          100.39     477944
SOUTHEAST TEXAS WATER                                  29.95     477961
TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                         415.00     477966
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.42     478004
SUPERION LLC                                       58,099.74     478119
                                                                        58,646.50*
COUNTY CLERK

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          168.04     478004
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           47.10     478005
                                                                           215.14*
COUNTY JUDGE

JOHN E MACEY ATTORNEY AT LAW PLLC                     500.00     477937
ANITA F. PROVO                                        500.00     477949
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.22     478004
ROCKY LAWDERMILK                                    1,350.00     478012
THE YOES LAW FIRM, LLP                                500.00     478029
GRACE NICHOLS                                         450.00     478050
KATY LEIGH DELAHOUSSAYE                               500.00     478052
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     478054
JERRY JOHN BRAGG                                      500.00     478055
HARVEY L WARREN III                                 2,750.00     478057
JAN GIROUARD & ASSOCIATES LLC                         200.00     478097
                                                                         7,345.95*
RISK MANAGEMENT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            9.87     478004
                                                                             9.87*
COUNTY TREASURER

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          148.15     478004
                                                                           148.15*
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

BEAUMONT ENTERPRISE                                 2,309.02     477917
PORT ARTHUR NEWS, INC.                              1,628.20     477948
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           85.06     478004
                                                                         4,022.28*
GENERAL SERVICES

JEFFERSON CTY. APPRAISAL DISTRICT                 231,304.13     477931
CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                   60.00     477932
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                          2,442.76     477969
TEXAS WILDLIFE DAMAGE MGMT FUND                     2,700.00     477972
TRI-CITY COFFEE SERVICE                               151.65     477976
HOBBY LOBBY                                           621.41     477983
ADVANCED STAFFING                                      58.50     477986
VERIZON WIRELESS                                      303.92     478000
RR DONNELLEY                                          906.51     478095
                                                                       238,548.88*
DATA PROCESSING

DELL MARKETING L.P.                                 1,647.00     477913
OFFICE DEPOT                                           76.15     477944
PITNEY BOWES, INC.                                  2,500.00     477947
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                            652.31     477989
TODD L. FREDERICK                                     763.60     478008
SIRIUS COMPUTER SOLUTIONS INC.                      2,815.56     478015
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MICHAEL BAIN                                          280.60     478037
MICRO FOCUS (US), INC.                              2,105.73     478047
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         162.98     478061
                                                                        11,003.93*
VOTERS REGISTRATION DEPT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          161.53     478004
AMG PRINTING & MAILING LLC                          2,676.73     478103
                                                                         2,838.26*
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

OFFICE DEPOT                                          655.69     477944
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          137.73     478004
TRANSUNION RISK AND ALTERNATIVE                       160.00     478089
                                                                           953.42*
DISTRICT CLERK

OFFICE DEPOT                                          327.96     477944
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 269.12     477953
TAC - TEXAS ASSN. OF COUNTIES                         175.00     477967
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           99.82     478004
                                                                           871.90*
CRIMINAL DISTRICT COURT

DAVID GROVE                                         8,750.00     477898
DAVID W BARLOW                                      4,375.00     477901
DONALD W. DUESLER & ASSOC.                          8,750.00     477915
MARSHA NORMAND                                      8,750.00     477942
KEVIN PAULA SEKALY PC                               8,750.00     477954
KEVIN S. LAINE                                      2,437.50     477987
                                                                        41,812.50*
60TH DISTRICT COURT

ACCO BRANDS DIRECT                                     85.22     478079
                                                                            85.22*
136TH DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.95     478004
LEXIS-NEXIS                                           152.00     478006
THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                   45.36     478077
SWEET SOUTHERN SOUND                                2,080.00     478082
                                                                         2,279.31*
172ND DISTRICT COURT

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           46.15     478004
                                                                            46.15*
252ND DISTRICT COURT

DAVID W BARLOW                                      5,275.00     477901
MIKE VAN ZANDT                                      8,750.00     477978
KEVIN S. LAINE                                      2,437.50     477987
CHARLES ROJAS                                       8,750.00     477992
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                             .42     478004
ALLEN PARKER                                        8,750.00     478056
BRITTANIE HOLMES                                    8,750.00     478071
M.K. HAMZA, PHD, P.A.                               2,400.00     478072
THOMAS WILLIAM KELLEY                                 900.00     478111
                                                                        46,012.92*
279TH DISTRICT COURT

CHARLES ROJAS                                         100.00     477992
LANGSTON ADAMS                                        375.00     478014
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      525.00     478086
LAW OFFICE OF J SCOTT FREDERICK                       200.00     478092
ALICIA K HALL PLLC                                    200.00     478127
                                                                         1,400.00*
317TH DISTRICT COURT

TRACEY D. BURK                                        214.95     477905
GLEN M. CROCKER                                       700.00     478009
LANGSTON ADAMS                                        225.00     478014
JOEL WEBB VAZQUEZ                                     150.00     478024
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      350.00     478086
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PATRICIA VELASCO                                    2,465.42     478096
ALICIA K HALL PLLC                                    200.00     478127
                                                                         4,305.37*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 1

KIRKSEY'S SPRINT PRINTING                             140.08     477935
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           40.65     478004
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     478054
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         499.00     478061
                                                                           773.46*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 1 PL 2

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     478054
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         494.97     478061
                                                                           588.70*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 4

MCNEILL INSURANCE AGENCY                               71.00     477939
                                                                            71.00*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           17.32     478004
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     478054
                                                                           111.05*
JUSTICE COURT-PCT 7

LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     478054
                                                                            93.73*
JUSTICE OF PEACE PCT. 8

OFFICE DEPOT                                          388.64     477944
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           85.90     478005
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     478054
                                                                           568.27*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO.1

OFFICE DEPOT                                           41.35     477944
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          70.51     478061
                                                                           111.86*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 2

JACK LAWRENCE                                         300.00     477899
BRUCE N. SMITH                                        250.00     477958
CHARLES ROJAS                                         250.00     477992
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           12.65     478004
SIERRA SPRING WATER CO. - BT                           47.71     478007
MATUSKA LAW FIRM                                      250.00     478086
LAW OFFICE OF CHARLES MCINTOSH                        400.00     478126
                                                                         1,510.36*
COUNTY COURT AT LAW NO. 3

TODD W LEBLANC                                        400.00     477896
DONALD BOUDREAUX                                      250.00     477904
JOHN D WEST                                           250.00     477994
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.54     478004
                                                                           907.54*
COURT MASTER

OFFICE DEPOT                                           25.19     477944
                                                                            25.19*
MEDIATION CENTER

OFFICE DEPOT                                          245.39     477944
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.26     478004
                                                                           246.65*
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

CITY OF PORT ARTHUR - WATER DEPT.                      29.53     477910
ENTERGY                                               499.17     477924
AT&T                                                  176.17     477963
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           29.82     478004
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         364.90     478061
                                                                         1,099.59*
CRIME LABORATORY
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HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS                                   59.98     477928
                                                                            59.98*
JAIL - NO. 2

AAA LOCK & SAFE                                       331.00     477892
MARK'S PLUMBING PARTS                                 142.80     477893
CITY OF BEAUMONT - WATER DEPT.                         16.00     477909
COBURN SUPPLY COMPANY INC                             156.46     477912
ECOLAB                                                284.95     477916
ENTERGY                                            27,662.92     477924
M&D SUPPLY                                            302.81     477936
OFFICE DEPOT                                          240.47     477944
OVERHEAD DOOR CO.                                     870.83     477945
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                        162.28     477952
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                               3,108.50     477953
AT&T                                                   30.97     477963
TRIANGLE COMPUTER & TELEPHONE                         472.00     477975
ULINE SHIPPING SUPPLY SPECIALI                         67.31     477977
WARREN EQUIPMENT CO.                                   51.30     477979
COKER DOORS & MOLDING CO.                           7,300.00     477985
CDW COMPUTER CENTERS, INC.                             39.60     477989
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                       6,053.54     477991
WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                                   5.85     478002
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                               7.59     478011
SOUTHEAST TEXAS STARTER                               851.28     478042
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                       1,003.00     478061
EMERGENCY POWER SERVICE                             5,177.67     478067
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                            9,909.70     478076
WASTEWATER TRANSPORT SERVICES LLC                   2,003.00     478087
TRINITY SERVICES GROUP INC                         22,156.88     478116
SUPERIOR WASTE SOLUTIONS LLC                          745.50     478123
                                                                        89,154.21*
JUVENILE PROBATION DEPT.

OFFICE DEPOT                                           85.63     477944
CHERYL TARVER                                         115.00     477984
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            5.45     478004
SHANNA CITIZEN                                         25.88     478013
HIGGINBOTHAM INSURANCE AGENCY INC                      71.00     478090
                                                                           302.96*
JUVENILE DETENTION HOME

ENTERGY                                             4,052.71     477924
AT&T                                                  709.21     477963
MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                         178.59     477991
FLOWERS FOODS                                         161.70     478020
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                     224.61     478022
VANSCHECA SANDERS-CHEVIS                              800.00     478035
                                                                         6,126.82*
CONSTABLE PCT 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           17.87     478004
                                                                            17.87*
CONSTABLE-PCT 2

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  775.20     477932
                                                                           775.20*
CONSTABLE-PCT 6

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            7.67     478004
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                   93.73     478054
                                                                           101.40*
CONSTABLE PCT. 7

MCNEILL INSURANCE AGENCY                               71.00     477939
                                                                            71.00*
CONSTABLE PCT. 8

TND WORKWEAR CO LLC                                   632.00     478101
                                                                           632.00*
COUNTY MORGUE

PROCTOR'S MORTUARY INC                             11,475.00     478058
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A1 FILTER SERVICE COMPANY                             248.40     478066
FORENSIC MEDICAL                                   84,300.00     478108
                                                                        96,023.40*
AGRICULTURE EXTENSION SVC

OFFICE DEPOT                                           50.66     477944
DAVID OATES                                           105.23     478098
CORENA N FITZGERALD                                    56.35     478114
                                                                           212.24*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 1

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           81.41     478004
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  136.50     478054
NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC                            118.50     478113
EZEA D EDE MD                                       2,932.58     478129
                                                                         3,268.99*
HEALTH AND WELFARE NO. 2

GRAMMIER-OBERLE FUNERAL HOME                        3,000.00     477922
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          162.60     478005
LEXISNEXIS- ACCURINT                                  136.50     478054
NUANCE COMMUNICATIONS, INC                            118.50     478113
EZEA D EDE MD                                       2,932.58     478129
                                                                         6,350.18*
NURSE PRACTITIONER

MCKESSON MEDICAL-SURGICAL INC                         828.76     477991
SOPHIA LEBLANC                                         41.11     478120
                                                                           869.87*
INDIGENT MEDICAL SERVICES

LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LP                       3,773.00     478043
CARDINAL HEALTH 110 INC                            27,849.64     478080
                                                                        31,622.64*
MAINTENANCE-BEAUMONT

ECOLAB                                                209.95     477916
RALPH'S INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS                        282.65     477952
ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         218.65     477955
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                        25,381.80     477959
AT&T                                                1,083.61     477963
TRIANGLE BLUE PRINT CO., INC.                          81.00     477974
WORTH HYDROCHEM                                       265.00     477981
TEXAS FIRE & COMMUNICATIONS                           142.50     477993
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.40     478004
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                   2,274.20     478026
CAVENDER'S BOOT CITY                                  569.81     478091
KWP TELECOM LLC                                       510.00     478094
UNITED REFRIGERATION INC                               51.01     478128
                                                                        31,071.58*
MAINTENANCE-PORT ARTHUR

DRAGO HARDWARE CO.                                     71.91     477914
ENTERGY                                             3,923.47     477924
ROMERO GLASS CO.                                      565.00     477951
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 516.94     477953
SHERWIN-WILLIAMS                                       62.69     477956
TEXAS DEPT OF LICENSING &                              40.00     477973
HOWARD'S AUTO SUPPLY                                   60.09     477988
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                     406.03     478017
TEXAS GAS SERVICE                                      88.29     478018
IMPACT PLUMBING COMPANY                               211.00     478028
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                        160.50     478053
PARKER LUMBER                                          66.41     478059
THE HOME DEPOT PRO                                  1,120.70     478112
                                                                         7,293.03*
MAINTENANCE-MID COUNTY

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      67.69     477911
ENTERGY                                             1,628.07     477924
JIFFY TROPHIES                                         60.00     477934
RITTER @ HOME                                          41.98     477950
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                 298.80     477953
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ACE IMAGEWEAR                                         124.10     477955
AT&T                                                  713.34     477964
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             47.00     477971
ATTABOY TERMITE & PEST CONTROL                         21.00     478053
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         159.75     478061
                                                                         3,161.73*
SERVICE CENTER

SPIDLE & SPIDLE                                     4,744.29     477897
J.K. CHEVROLET CO.                                  1,750.60     477930
M&D SUPPLY                                             33.50     477936
THE MUFFLER SHOP                                       56.00     477940
OFFICE DEPOT                                           28.47     477944
PHILPOTT MOTORS, INC.                                 197.22     477946
AT&T                                                   69.90     477963
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     477995
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     477996
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     477997
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     477998
JEFFERSON CTY. TAX OFFICE                               7.50     477999
VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEM, INC.                         16,197.72     478019
PETROLEUM SOLUTIONS, INC.                           1,751.50     478023
BUMPER TO BUMPER                                      920.56     478025
AIRPORT GULF TOWING LLC                               125.00     478031
ROBERT'S TEXACO XPRESS LUBE                            56.00     478046
AMERICAN TIRE DISTRIBUTORS                          1,366.50     478048
MIGHTY OF SOUTHEAST TEXAS                             326.07     478064
ACTION OVERHEAD DOOR LLC                              649.50     478074
SILSBEE FORD INC                                      268.72     478084
MIDNIGHT AUTO                                          79.95     478100
                                                                        28,659.00*
VETERANS SERVICE

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            1.80     478004
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           15.65     478005
                                                                            17.45*
                                                                       759,997.13**
MOSQUITO CONTROL FUND

CERTIFIED LABORATORIES                                333.70     477907
CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      31.15     477911
ENTERGY                                               395.05     477924
MUNRO'S                                                86.09     477941
AT&T                                                   34.95     477964
LJA ENGINEERING INC                                 1,560.00     478069
                                                                         2,440.94**
FEMA EMERGENCY

FARM & HOME SUPPLY                                     65.50     477921
S.E. TEXAS BUILDING SERVICE                         6,400.00     477960
WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                                 229.08     478002
KNIFE RIVER                                           653.08     478039
BIOREFERENCE LABORATORIES INC                       8,500.00     478063
STARCO IMPEX INC                                    8,000.00     478122
JORDYN ROBERTS                                        405.00     478124
TAMMY LYN SAIN                                        225.00     478125
                                                                        24,477.66**
SECURITY FEE FUND

JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         114.45     478061
                                                                           114.45**
LAW LIBRARY FUND

THOMSON REUTERS-WEST                                   45.36     478078
                                                                            45.36**
JUVENILE PROB & DET. FUND

VERIZON WIRELESS                                       65.01     478000
GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENILE                     5,963.44     478088
                                                                         6,028.45**
GRANT A STATE AID

YOUTH ADVOCATE PROGRAM                              4,270.00     478041
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GRAYSON COUNTY DEPT OF JUVENILE                    11,861.40     478088
                                                                        16,131.40**
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION FND

OFFICE DEPOT                                          316.20     477944
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                            149.84     477970
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           70.82     478004
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                          209.50     478005
LOCAL GOVERNMENT SOLUTIONS LP                       6,965.00     478043
JCCSC                                               1,075.00     478062
                                                                         8,786.36**
JEFF. CO. WOMEN'S CENTER

ALL STAR PLUMBING                                     232.00     477900
BOSWORTH PAPER                                        315.00     477903
ISI COMMERCIAL REFRIGERATION                          417.20     477929
MARKET BASKET                                         179.21     477938
SYSCO FOOD SERVICES, INC.                           1,407.53     477965
TIME WARNER COMMUNICATIONS                             44.45     477968
PETTY CASH - RESTITUTION I                             54.00     477982
TOWER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.                             60.00     478001
BEN E KEITH FOODS                                   1,652.83     478021
CENTERPOINT ENERGY RESOURCES CORP                     229.95     478026
SAM'S CLUB DIRECT                                     155.72     478070
MATERA PAPER COMPANY INC                              258.82     478076
                                                                         5,006.71**
DRUG DIVERSION PROGRAM

BEAUMONT TROPHIES                                     145.40     477902
OFFICE DEPOT                                          211.09     477944
JCCSC                                                  25.00     478062
                                                                           381.49**
LAW OFFICER TRAINING GRT

ENTERGY                                               185.90     477924
ENTERGY                                                24.10     477925
                                                                           210.00**
SCAAP GRANT

JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                         249.75     478061
                                                                           249.75**
HOTEL OCCUPANCY TAX FUND

C. JOHNNIE-ON-THE-SPOT                                280.00     477906
MUNRO'S                                                72.65     477941
OFFICE DEPOT                                          287.99     477944
AT&T                                                  198.38     477963
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                           14.05     478004
LA RUE ROUGEAU                                        115.00     478038
VICTORIA RHODES                                       227.13     478118
                                                                         1,195.20**
CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND

SE TEX CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION                   203,561.16     478034
MHC DATACOMM                                        5,910.00     478051
                                                                       209,471.16**
COASTAL RESTORATION PRJCT

TIM RICHARDSON                                      9,000.00     478083
                                                                         9,000.00**
AIRPORT FUND

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                     560.42     477911
ERECT-A-TUBE, INC.                                  6,381.26     477918
ENTERGY                                            10,399.22     477927
MUNRO'S                                                81.65     477941
OFFICE DEPOT                                           84.03     477944
SANITARY SUPPLY, INC.                                  29.22     477953
AT&T                                                  317.82     477963
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE                            2.93     478004
LOWE'S HOME CENTERS, INC.                             293.11     478011
DISH NETWORK                                          106.14     478036
JEFFERSON COUNTY CREDIT CARDS                          42.87     478061
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CRAWFORD ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY                      846.12     478073
SOUTHEAST TEXAS PARTS AND EQUIPMENT                    42.09     478085
FRED MILLER'S OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT LLC                    60.84     478093
HERC RENTALS INC                                    2,728.60     478099
WAUKESHA-PEARCE INDUSTRIES LLC                      1,736.80     478102
TITAN AVIATION FUELS                               47,823.76     478107
                                                                        71,536.88**
SE TX EMP. BENEFIT POOL

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY                         23,589.49     478030
RELIANCE STANDARD LIFE INSURANCE                    5,768.10     478032
EXPRESS SCRIPTS INC                               151,454.96     478104
NEUROMUSCULAR CORPORATE SOLUTIONS                  13,050.00     478110
                                                                       193,862.55**
WORKER'S COMPENSATION FD

TRISTAR RISK MANAGEMENT                            21,086.30     478027
                                                                        21,086.30**
SHERIFF'S FORFEITURE FUND

THIRD COAST TINT                                      200.00     478045
                                                                           200.00**
PAYROLL FUND

JEFFERSON CTY. - FLEXIBLE SPENDING                 14,001.00     477872
CLEAT                                                 324.00     477873
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER                           14,917.24     477874
RON STADTMUELLER - CHAPTER 13                         182.31     477875
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE                              208.00     477876
JEFFERSON CTY. ASSN. OF D.S. & C.O.                 4,280.00     477877
JEFFERSON CTY. COMMUNITY SUP.                       9,316.73     477878
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - HEALTH                 539,501.57     477879
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - GENERAL                     10.00     477880
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL              1,976,038.15     477881
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL                695,983.02     477882
MONY LIFE INSURANCE OF AMERICA                         72.54     477883
POLICE & FIRE FIGHTERS' ASSOCIATION                 2,010.91     477884
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - TCDRS                  785,828.23     477885
JEFFERSON COUNTY TREASURER                          2,778.60     477886
JEFFERSON COUNTY - TREASURER -                      7,180.00     477887
NECHES FEDERAL CREDIT UNION                        37,773.37     477888
JEFFERSON COUNTY - NATIONWIDE                      51,174.51     477889
JOHN TALTON                                           600.00     477890
INVESCO INVESTMENT SERVICES, INC                    1,444.99     477891
JEFFERSON CTY. TREASURER - PAYROLL                  1,287.25     477933
                                                                     4,144,912.42**
DA SPECIAL CRIMES GRANT

CASH ADVANCE ACCOUNT                                  932.75     477932
                                                                           932.75**
APPELLATE JUDICIAL SYSTEM

9TH COURT OF APPEALS                                1,755.00     478044
                                                                         1,755.00**
DISTRICT CRT RECORDS TECH

WESTERN MICROGRAPHICS & IMAGING                       740.00     478068
                                                                           740.00**
MARINE DIVISION

CITY OF NEDERLAND                                      20.90     477911
ENTERGY                                               665.51     477924
AT&T                                                   89.56     477963
                                                                           775.97**
SHERIFF - COMMISSARY

WALMART COMMUNITY BRC                               1,107.96     478002
                                                                         1,107.96**
                                                                     5,521,428.27***

250



251



252



253



254



255



256



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
257



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
258



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
259



260



261



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
262



263



264



265



266



267



268



269



270



271



272



273



274



275



276



277



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
278



279



280



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
281



282



283



284



285



286



287



288



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
289



290



291



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
292



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
293



294



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
295



296



297



298



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
299



300



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
301



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
302



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
303



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
304



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
305



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
306



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
307



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
308



Theresa Goodness
Typewritten Text
309



Special, December 22, 2020

There being no further business to come before the Court at this time,
same is now here adjourned on this date, December 22, 2020
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